

# CIRCUIT COURT FOR HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

9250 Judicial Way Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 Main: 410-313-2111 Civil: 410-313-3844 Criminal: 410-313-3822 Juvenile: 410-313-3827 Land Records: 410-313-5850 Calendar Office: 410-313-3575 Family Law: 410-313-2225

Case Number: C-13-CV-22-000696 Administrative Agency: 1119M Workers Compensation Number: N/A

To: HOWARD COUNTY ZONING BOARD

3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

#### IN THE MATTER OF HRVC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Date: 8/16/2022

### NOTICE TO ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY OF JUDICIAL REVIEW

You are advised that a petition for judicial review was filed on 08/16/2022 and assigned Civil Action No. C-13-CV-22-000696.

Pursuant to Maryland Rule 7-202(d) (1), a copy of the petition is enclosed for the agency.

Wayne A. Robey

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Wayne A Robey

cc: Hrvc Limited Partnership 1954 Greenspring Drive Suite 330 Timonium Md 21093 Sang W Oh Law Offices Of Talkin & Ohllp 5100 Dorsey Hall Drive Ellicott City Md 21042

HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

4. + 15 ..

PETITION OF HRVC LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP C/O KIMCO REALTY CORP. \*

1954 Greenspring Drive, Suite 330
Timonium, Maryland 21093

\*

FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE
DECISION OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
ZONING BOARD
3430 Court House Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

\*

IN THE CASE OF
HRVC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
C/O KIMCO REALTY CORP.
ZONING BOARD CASE NO. 1119M

\*

### PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Petitioner, HRVC Limited Partnership, c/o Kimco Realty Corp., the petitioner and a party to the proceeding before the Howard County Zoning Board (the "Zoning Board") in Zoning Board Case No. 1119M, by and through its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Maryland Rules 7-201 et. seq., hereby requests judicial review of the Zoning Board's Decision and Order dated July 18, 2022 in Zoning Board Case No. 1119M.

Respectfully submitted,

Sang W. Oh
CPF# 9412140288
soh@talkin-oh.com
Talkin & Oh, LLP
5100 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042
(410) 964-030
Attorney for HRVC Ltd. Partnership, c/o Kimco
Realty Corp